vided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter to the amount of fifty thousand dollars 
($50,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 
No. 945- 

By the same— 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifty-seven thousand five 

hundred dollars ($57,500), proceeds to be used for laying an asphalt pavement on the 
roadway of West Seventy-second street, between Central Park and Riverside drive, 
Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of the City of New York, as follows: 
Section I.

[...]

the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount and for the 
purposes therein specified : 

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the expenditure of an amount not 
exceeding fifty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($57,500), for laying an asphalt pavement on 
the roadway of West Seventy-second street, between Central Park and Riverside drive, and that 
when authority therefoi shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller 
be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by